will hold up to 24,013,580 Shares in the Company. PE Group
has agreed to underwrite the issue of up to 4,500,000 Shares
under the Offer.

What other
interests do
the Directors
have?

Mr Cheong is entitled to be reimbursed certain costs he has
paid or will pay in relation to the Offer (estimated to be
approximately $272,000).

5.4

Key financial and other information

What is the
Company’s
financial
position?

The Prospectus contains financial information including a pro-
forma balance sheet included in the Investigating Accountants
Report.  In summary and following the Offer:

 Based on the Minimum Subscription, the Company’s
assets will consist of approximately $1,478,000 in cash
(which primarily is to be used identifying investment
opportunities and undertaking due diligence) and a 30%
interest in Eyeport.  It will have no material debt.

 The Company will have between 62.5 and 67.5 million
Shares on issue.

6

What is the
Company’s
capital
structure prior
to and
following the
completion of
the Offer?

Shareholder
Name

Prior to the Offer Minimum
Subscription ($1.75
million)

Maximum Subscription

 Shares % Shares % Shares %

Potential
Excelerate
Group Ltd

19,513,580 41.91 24,013,580 38.4 24,013,580 35.6

Cheong Chen
Khan

1,510,000 3.24 5,000,000 8 5,000,000 7.4

Existing
unrelated
Shareholders1

20,924,049 44.94 19,424,050 31.1 19,424,050 28.8

Employees 2,112,370 4.54 2,062,370 3.3 2,062,370 3.1

Ingenious
Haus Ltd

2,500,000 5.37 2,500,000 4 2,500,000 3.7

IPO Raising   9,500,000 15.2 14,500,000 21.5

3.10

Prospectus – Actcelerate International Group Ltd. Page 21

Question Response Section

Total 46,559,999 100 62,500,000 100 67,500,000 100

1Consisting 95 Shareholders.
The above table includes Shares to be issued prior to the Offer
opening and assumes that PE Group and Mr Cheong
subscribe for the full amount they underwrite under the Offer.

What will the
net asset
backing per
Share be
following the
Offer

Assuming the Company has $1,478,000 in cash on hand
following the Offer (based on the Minimum Subscription) and
applying a carrying value of S$802,345 for its investment in
Eyeport, the net asset value per Share will be S$0.03449 per
Share (assuming an exchange rate of S$1:A$0.9431).

How will the
proceeds of

[…]

Total expenditure $1,750,000 $2,250,000

1The Company estimates that costs associated with listing on NSX (including listing fees and

additional advisory fees attributable to listing) are approximately $260,000 annually.

The use of funds set out above represents our current intentions based upon the
present plans and business conditions. The amounts and timing of the actual
expenditures may vary significantly and will depend upon numerous factors, including
the timing and success of our development efforts, the period required to undertake
due diligence and negotiate terms before suitable investments are found and the
amounts to be invested.

3.8 Material contracts to our business and operations

Contracts material to AIG and its business are set out in sections 3.3 and 3.5.

3.9 Sufficiency of working capital

The Directors are of the opinion that the Company will have enough working capital
to carry out its business objectives as described in this Prospectus.

3.10 Capital structure

Our capital structure before and after the Offer is as follows:

Shares Current
Minimum raising

($1.75m)
Maximum raising

($2.25m)

  Number % Number % Number %

Potential Excelerate
Group Ltd

  19,513,580  41.9% 24,013,580 38.4% 24,013,580 35.6%

Cheong Chen Khan2   1,510,000  3.2% 5,000,000 8.0% 5,000,000 7.4%

Existing unrelated
Shareholders1

  20,924,049  44.9% 19,424,050 31.1% 19,424,050 28.8%

Employees   2,112,370  4.5% 2,062,370 3.3% 2,062,370 3.1%

Ingenious Haus Ltd   2,500,000  5.4% 2,500,000 4.0% 2,500,000 3.7%

Public Offer   9,500,000 15.2% 14,500,000 21.5%

Total shares   46,559,999  100%   62,500,000  100%   67,500,000  100%

Details of Directors’ holdings are set out in section 5.2.

1Shares held by unrelated Shareholders were originally issued by the Company
under a share swap agreement with PEG International Sdn Bhd (PEGI) and Vision

Prospectus – Actcelerate International Group Ltd. Page 36

Venturers Management Berhad (VVM) (entities controlled by PE Group), the material
terms of which are as follows:

(a) PEGI and VVM agreed to transfer all of the securities they held in Eyeport
to the Company in consideration for the issue of 20,182,000 Shares to PEGI
and VVM nominees.

(b) PEGI and VVM agreed to distribute on a pro rata basis 19,374,050 Shares